CALL AND NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING AT 6:00 PM OF THE VALLEJO CITY COUNCIL JULY 16, 2019

TO THE MEMBERS OF THE VALLEJO CITY COUNCIL:

You are hereby notified that I do hereby call the Vallejo City Council in special session to consider only the matters stated on the agenda listed below.

NOTICE: Members of the public shall have the opportunity to address the City Council concerning any item listed on the agenda before or during consideration of that item. No other items may be discussed at this special meeting.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. ACTION CALENDAR
 - A. AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF VALLEJO ADDING CHAPTER 7.300 (PROHIBITION ON PRICE GOUGING) TO TITLE 7 (PUBLIC HEALTH SAFETY AND WELFARE) OF THE VALLEJO MUNICIPAL CODE TO IMPOSE A PROHIBITION ON PRICE GOUGING DURING AND FOLLOWING A DECLARED EMERGENCY

<u>Recommendation</u>: Adopt the urgency ordinance with a super majority vote (5 affirmative votes).

Contact: Randy Risner, Chief Assistant City Attorney (707)648-4548 randy.risner@cityofvallejo.net

4. ADJOURNMENT

Dated: Friday, July 12, 2019

Dawn G. Landewisou fell Bob Sampayan, Mayor I, Dawn Abrahamson, City Clerk, do herby certify that I have caused a true copy of the above notice and agenda to be delivered to each of the members of the Vallejo City Council, at the time and in the manner prescribed by law and that this agenda was posted at City Hall, 555 Santa Clara Street, CA at 5:00 p.m., Friday, July 12, 2019.

Dated: Friday, July 12, 2019

Dawn G. Abrahamson, City Clerk

Dans G. Sprahavisou